MH Vertical Stack Chassis Replacement SERIES
Models: MH 09-36
60 Hz - R-454B
PRODUCT CATALOG
Part#: LC3045  |  Revised: July 3, 2025
Models:
MH
09-36
w w w. h e a t c o n t r o l l e r. c o mPAG E :  2 Pa r t # :  LC 3 0 4 5  |  R ev i s e d :  J u l y  3 ,  2 0 2 5
Table of Contents
3	 Introduction
4	 Features, Options, and Accessories
5	 Glossary of Abbreviations
6	 Model Nomenclature for Old Models
10	 MH Model Nomenclature
11	 Performance Data
11	 MH8/MHR
12	 MHM/MHS
13	 MHC/MHD with EC CT Motor
14	 MHC/MHD with EC CV Motor
15	 Electrical Data
16	 Physical Data
17	 Existing Chassis R-454B MH Replacement Models
18	 Conversions and Compatibility
19	 Existing Chassis to Replacement MH Series
Water Connection Dimensions Chart
20	 Chassis Dimensional Data
21	 Wiring Diagrams
27	 Cabinet Kit
28	 Stainless Steel Braided Hose Kits
28	 AHH Series
29	 AHU Series
32	 Revision History
Models:
MH
09-36
w w w. h e a t c o n t r o l l e r. c o mPAG E :  3 Pa r t # :  LC 3 0 4 5  |  R ev i s e d :  J u l y  3 ,  2 0 2 5
Introduction
MH Vertical Stack Chassis Replacement SERIES
The MH Vertical Stack Chassis Replacement Series
offers quick replacements for select water-source
heat pump installations without having to tear
out existing cabinets or modifying riser stacks.
Keeping your old cabinet means no sheet rock
removal and repair. MH replacement chassis slide
into most existing California Heat Pump (CHP) and
ClimateMaster cabinets. The MH exceeds ASHRAE
90.1 efficiencies. Using R-454B low Global Warming
Potential (GWP) refrigerant, the MH not only
protects the environment, it does so while delivering
unprecedented comfort, efficiency, and reliability.
Available in sizes 3/4 ton (2.6 kW) through 3 tons (10.6 kW).
The double-isolation compressor mounting system
makes the MH one of the quietest vertical stack units
on the market. Compressors are mounted on specially
engineered sound-tested EPDM rubber grommets to a
heavy gauge mounting plate, which is then isolated
from the cabinet base with EPDM rubber grommets
for maximized vibration/sound attenuation.
Accessory kits available: water adapter kit to
convert hard-union water piping to hose connection,
cabinet kit to upgrade deck, blower assembly, motor,
sheet metal block off for stock chassis conversions,
and hose kit.
The MH serves as the replacement product for
legacy ClimateMaster 816, 817, TRM, TSM/TSL Rev
C, and TSM/TSL 09-12 Rev A-B vertical stack chassis
products. Please contact one of our representatives
for additional support in determining replacement
chassis model numbers.
Models:
MH
09-36
w w w. h e a t c o n t r o l l e r. c o mPAG E :  4 Pa r t # :  LC 3 0 4 5  |  R ev i s e d :  J u l y  3 ,  2 0 2 5
Features, Options, and Accessories
UNIT FEATURES
	z Sizes 09 (3/4 ton, 2.6 kW) through 36 (3 ton, 10.6 kW)
	z Environmentally-friendly R-454B low-GWP refrigerant

09-36
w w w. h e a t c o n t r o l l e r. c o mPAG E :  7 Pa r t # :  LC 3 0 4 5  |  R ev i s e d :  J u l y  3 ,  2 0 2 5
Model Nomenclature for Old Models
Chassis
817 = TRANQUILITY
8 1 7
1    2     3
09
12
24
30
36
09 G
Series
Unit Size
Voltage
S S S C S A
4    5 6 7 9 10 11 12 13
Water Valve & Pump Option
S = No Water valve
M = 2-Way Water Valve (Fail Closed)
N = 2-Way Water Valve (Fail Opened)
Standard
S = Standard
Revision Level
A = Revision Level
Heat Exchanger Options
HIGH RISE
Controls
P
8
REPLACEMENT CHASSIS
N/A
7/8 SWEAT
3.0
2.5
2.0
1.5
UNIT
09
E
H
G
F
AUTO-FLOW REGULATOR  (US GPM) CODE
D
C
5/8 SWEAT
4.0
3.5
3.0
UNIT
15 & 18
2.5
4.0
3.5
3.0
2.0
UNIT
12
4 . 0
UNIT
24

09-36
w w w. h e a t c o n t r o l l e r. c o mPAG E :  8 Pa r t # :  LC 3 0 4 5  |  R ev i s e d :  J u l y  3 ,  2 0 2 5
Model Nomenclature for Old Models
Chassis
TSM = TRANQUILITY®
T S M
1    2     3
09
12
09 G
Series
Unit Size
Voltage
S S S C S S
4    5 6 7 9 10 11 12 13
Water Valve & Pump Option
S = No Water Options
M = 2-Way Water Valve (Fail Closed)
P = Secondary Circulating Pump
T = Modulating Water Valve
N = 2-Way Water Valve (Fail Opened)
 Shipping
Future Use
Heat Exchanger Options
HIGH RISE CHASSIS
Chassis Options
A
8
Controls
S B
14 15
Standard
S = Standard
Revision Level
B = Revision Level
6 = Chassis Will Ship In Cabinet
S = Standard
S = Standard
3.0
2.5
2.0
UNIT
09
E
G
F
AUTO-FLOW
D
C
5/8 SWEAT
2.5
3.5
3.0
UNIT
12
-
1.5 -
2.0
A = Special #1
B = Special #2
Etc.....
E = 265/60/1
G = 208/230/60/1
A = CXM2 w/PSC
B = DXM2.5 w/ECM
C = DXM2.5 w/PSC
Position 11
Copper
C
D E
N L
F G
M

09-36
w w w. h e a t c o n t r o l l e r. c o mPAG E :  9 Pa r t # :  LC 3 0 4 5  |  R ev i s e d :  J u l y  3 ,  2 0 2 5
Model Nomenclature for Old Models
Chassis
TSL = Tranquility®  High Rise Chassis
T S L
1    2     3
09
12
15
18
24
30
36
09 G
Series
Unit Size
Voltage
S S S C S A
4    5 6 7 9 10 11 12 13
Water Valve & Pump Option
S = No Water Options
M = 2-Way Water Valve (Fail Closed)
P = Secondary Circulating Pump
T = Modulating Water Valve
H = Hybrid with Standard Water Valve (Fail Closed)*
J = Hybrid with Standard Water Valve (Fail Opened)*
L = Hybrid with 3-Way Water Valve*
K = Hybrid with Secondary Water Pump and 3-Way Water Valve*
G = Standard 3-Way Water Valve
N = 2-Way Water Valve (Fail Opened)
 Shipping
Blower Motor
Heat Exchanger Options
TSM = Tranquility® High Rise Chassis
Chassis Options
A
8
Controls
S C
14 15
Standard
S = Standard
Revision Level
C = Revision Level
6 = Chassis Will Ship In Cabinet
S = Standard
7/8 SWEAT
3.0
2.5
2.0
UNIT
09
E
H
G
F
AUTO-FLOW REGULATOR  (US GPM) CODE
D
C
5/8 SWEAT
4.0
3.5

09-36
w w w. h e a t c o n t r o l l e r. c o mPAG E :  10 Pa r t # :  LC 3 0 4 5  |  R ev i s e d :  J u l y  3 ,  2 0 2 5
MH Model Nomenclature
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
M H C 0 9 G G S 0 S S C A A A
reViSiOn
A = Current Revision
FUtUre
A = Not Used
OtHer OptiOnS
A = Standard
M = MPC
Heat eXcHanGer OptiOnS
C = Copper Coax with Non-Coated Air Coil
N = Copper Coax with Non-Coated Air Coil
  & Insulated Tubing
Water ValVe & pUMp OptiOnS
S = No Water Valve
M = Standard Water Valve (Fail Closed)
N = Standard Water Valve (Fail Open)
P = Internal Secondary Pump
G = Standard 3-way Water Valve
T = Modulating Water Valve
H = Hyrdonic Heating with
  Standard Water Valve (Fail Closed)
J = Hyrdonic Heating with
  Standard Water Valve (Fail Open)
L = Hyrdonic Heating with
  3-Way Water Valve
cOntrOlS OptiOnS
RA
Sensors
Communucating
Thermostat
RIB
Relay
S - - -
A X - -
B - X -
C - - X
D - X X
aUtO-FlOW reGUlatOr (US GpM) cODe
Option 09 12 15 18 24 30 36
0 NO FLOW REGULATOR
C 1.5
D 2.0
E 2.5
F 3.0
G 3.5
H 4.0
J 5.0
K 6.0
L 7.0
M 8.0
N 9.0
P 10.5
SerieS
MH = R-454B Replacement High-Rise Chassis
replaceMent cHaSSiS MODel
8 = 816-817 Chassis
R = TRM Chassis
M = TSM Rev A-B Chassis (Sizes 09-12 Only)
S = TSL Rev A-B Chassis (Sizes 09-12 Only)
C = TSM Rev C Chassis
D = TSL Rev C Chassis
Unit SiZe
09  24
12  30
15  36
18
VOltaGe
E = 265-60-1
G = 208/230-60-1

	z 816 products were offered with line voltage, electro-mechanical, and P-controls. The oldest of those were the line voltage and electro-mechanical options. For direct
replacement of 816 chassis with line voltage or electro-mechanical controls, the MH8 series chassis must be used (cannot be field converted). Please consult the 816/817
and MH model nomenclature to determine the controls option.
Models:
MH
09-36
w w w. h e a t c o n t r o l l e r. c o mPAG E :  1 9 Pa r t # :  LC 3 0 4 5  |  R ev i s e d :  J u l y  3 ,  2 0 2 5
Existing Chassis to Replacement MH Series
Water Connection Dimensions Chart
Existing Chassis Water Connection Sizes 816 to MH8
Existing Chassis Replacement Chassis
Model Water
Connection Size Model Water
Connection Size
*81610
1/2"
MH809
1/2"
*81615 MH812
*81620 **MH818 3/4"
*81628
3/4"
MH824
1"*81630 MH830
*81636 MH836
*All 816 chassis revision A-L require hose adapters be ordered upon
replacement. See the hose adapter table below for which part numbers
should be ordered at each size.
**All SH818 cahssi ship with 1/2” to 3/4” hose adapter
Hose Adapter Part Numbers
(applies when replacing existing 816 chassis Rev A-L only)
Existing chassis
series and size
Replacement
Series
Hose Adapter Part Number
(required)
Hose Kit Part Number
(optional)
81610-15 (rev A-L) MH809-12 29S0019N01 AHH05024SC
*81620 (rev A-L) MH818 29S0019N02 AHH07536SC
81628 (rev A-L) MH824 29S0019N07 AHH10036SC
81630-36 (rev A-L) MH830-36 29S0019N08 AHH10036SC
* All MH818 replacement chassis ship with hose adapter 29S0019N02 as standard.
817 to MH8
Existing Chassis Replacement Chassis
Model Water
Connection Size Model Water
Connection Size
81709
1/2”
MH809
1/2”
81712 MH812
81724
1”
MH824
1"81730 MH830
81736 MH836
TRM to MHR
Existing Chassis Replacement Chassis
Model Water
Connection Size Model Water
Connection Size
TRM09
1/2”
MHR09
1/2”
TRM12 MHR12
TRM15
3/4”